506194801 08/09/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

RESUBMISSION

EPAS ID: PAT6241540

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/26/1964 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 506063131

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH W. DOST, CAPITALIZED MEANING NOT DEFINED HEREIN, HAS THE MEANING AS DEFINDED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENTS TO AND INTO WHICH CAPITALIZED NAME HAS BEEN INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE	05/17/2020
KENNETH W. DOST	05/17/2020

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, CAPITALIZED MEANING NOT DEFINED HEREIN, HAS THE MEANING AS DEFINDED BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENTS TO AND INTO WHICH CAPITALIZED NAME HAS BEEN INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE	05/17/2020

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	KENNETH DOST
Street Address:	51923 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD
City:	SCAPPOOSE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97056
Name:	STEVEN MNUCHIN, UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY
Street Address:	1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20220
Name:	ANDREI IANCU, UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Street Address:	1401 CONSTITUTION AVE., NW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20230
Name:	ELLEN ROSENBLUM, OREGON ATTORNEY GENERAL
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0041 506194801

Street Address:	1162 COURT ST. NE
City:	SALEM
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5826243
Patent Number:	D847200

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kenwdost@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH DOST

Address Line 1:51923 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROADAddress Line 4:SCAPPOOSE, OREGON 97056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH DOST
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth DOST/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 43**

source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page1.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page2.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page3.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page4.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page5.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page6.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page7.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page8.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page9.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page10.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page11.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page12.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page13.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page14.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page15.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page16.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page17.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page18.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page19.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page20.tif source=Kenneth DOST MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PATENT#page21.tif

source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page22.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page23.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page24.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page25.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	<b>MERGER</b>	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page26.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page27.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	<b>MERGER</b>	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page28.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page29.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	<b>MERGER</b>	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page30.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page31.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page32.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	<b>MERGER</b>	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page33.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page34.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page35.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page36.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page37.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page38.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page39.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page40.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page41.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page42.tif	
source=Kenneth	DOST	MERGER	AND	CHANGE	OF	NAME	PATENT#	page43.tif	

### Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest **Kenneth DOST** (REQUIRES IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS)

This Merger and Change of Name is the voluntary, independent, and the self-executed act by the real and true, Kenneth W. Dost, qualified by acquired cognitive knowledge and competent understanding with full faculty and authority to demand immediate government action with protected passage and transport into permanent safe harbor.

I, Kenneth W. Dost, am the real and true body of living matter with direct connection to the non-human, unregistered trade name in the form of KENNETH W. DOST. KENNETH W. DOST/ Kenneth W. Dost, is a derivative name and public personality created sometime shortly after June 8, 1980 upon first entry into the job market. It was created from Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, as detailed within a Declaration of Existence, attached and incorporated into this Merger and Change of Name by reference and attachment. KENNETH W. DOST is not in commerce, is not a sole proprietorship, a single member LLC, nor is it any other business structure initiated by my knowing and voluntary act. It is a trade name for my use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment for my heirs of the body, and whomever I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily, being fully informed of all facts, disclosures and representations choose as my successors and assigns.

Any and all waivers to any agreement, and all successors and assigns, thereto, agreed to under duress and undue influence; namely, a waiver not to sue the estates of any US Bank employee, successors and/or assigns Kenneth W. Dost and Michele A. Dost ("the Dosts") were compelled to execute under threat by Mr. Charles O. Moore, then President of US Bank's Consumer Finance Division. Any agreement, with respect to a mortgage loan refinance, that this waiver attaches to which were foist upon the Dosts are on this public record, terminated, void ab initio, nunc pro tune, *mutadis mutandis*; and all accounts and assets are, hereby, ordered for immediate and full reversion. This is just one incident of many consisting of many egregious, unlawful, and criminally questionable events over a three-year period that the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) sanctioned, whose strict and seditious deregulation and preemption policies prevented any government protection, intervention, or redress on our part.

KENNETH W. DOST exists only because of Kenneth W. Dost. KENNETH W. DOST would not exist at all but for Kenneth W. Dost, who gave existence to form. Once brought into named existence, it lives on in perpetuity. Reiterating, it was created from Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, as detailed within a Declaration of Existence, attached and incorporated into this Merger and Change of Name, by reference and attachment. The all capitalized name is soul's invaluable energy atoms of universe; scattered the world over – from the center of the earth to space above, prima facie, upon the metaphysical patented decomposition, fractionalization, securitization, collateralization, and repeated rehypothecation. Capitalized name is of undiminishing incalculable value, and expressed, by those familiar with the art ("ART" - Automated Reasoning Tool), in whatever manner foreign agent law firms, in collusion with the business of banking, can conjure.

Kenneth W. Dost is only a debtor by presumptions of voluntary agreement. Such presumptions are indisputably rebuttable simply because it is impossible to voluntarily agree to purposely concealed and imposed pledges, grants, and credit security agreement in patents, trademarks, and copyrights that the business of banking and its affiliates of foreign agent intellectual properties law firms collude to gut the people of this nation. These pledges, grants, and credit security agreements, etc., and all other unlawful and immoral manner of collusion conjured up by and between these foreign agent imposters and impersonators which are confirmed, affirmed, reaffirmed, reconfirmed ad infinitum, herein, are canceled and terminated.

Kenneth W. Dost and Michele A. Dost are responsible for the site development of 10 raw acres of unimproved land into two (2) five acre partitions and all equitable rights and ownership, thereto, that include but not only exclusive of, the metes and bounds survey; water well, pump, and storage tank; septic system and drain field; all commissioned by the Dosts and paid for by the Dosts with the Dosts' own personal monies; partition, zoning, and all other land development approvals performed and paid for the by the Dosts; the Dosts own 50% of the water

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST

Page 1 of 6

rights in a shared ownership agreement with the owners of Parcel 1 of the water well, pump and storage tank located on the Dost-owned Parcel 2, the Dosts also owning all timber rights, and all other equitable rights consisting of the Dosts work and twenty-two years of maintenance of land and domicile known as PARCEL 2 OF PARTITION PLAT NO. 1997-32, RECORDED AUGUST 29, 1997, FEE NO. 97-09337, IN COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON. A.P.N. #: 01-08-2-3215-010-00301, also known by the address 51923 MT VIEW ROAD SCAPPOOSE, OREGON 97056. [REFER TO THE "RENUNCIATION AND REBUTTAL OF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC (MERS)" FOR THE METES AND BOUNDS, THIS DOCUMENT, THE ENTIRETY OF WHICH IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.] Kenneth W. Dost owns the architectural design, design development, and working drawings/blueprints, as it is his design and work, along with all coordination and building department submittals and permitting, bearing all the costs and fees himself. Both. Kenneth W. Dost and Michele A. Dost have considerable equitable interests for personal time spent with construction coordination.

This expression of freedom and liberty, exercised in a prudent and responsible manner, was all stolen by the purposeful and malicious acts of Mr. Charles O. Moore, the deceptive trade practices of Ownit Mortgage Solutions, William David Dallas, CEO and Director of Ownit, in collusion with Merrill Lynch and by the abandonment of lending standards (which was the catalyst that crashed the economy), and via false designations and misleading representations of Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac, Nationsbank, NA (Bank of America), Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS) fashioned the deception. Untold millions were lulled into a false belief that they were engaging in a mortgage loan to real property transaction. In fact and truth, it is a publicly staged illusion to conceal the real and true nature of the transaction, and it is an act of theft that stole into commerce my public personality, my derivative non-human unregistered trade name, my signature, and everything I ever owned, now own, or will own as the enslaved digital/electronic tradeable business objects such that the only reason I exist at all is to serve to the pleasure and profits of foreign agent law firms, the business of banking, held together in union with British Commonwealth through the union of Ireland and Scotland to England.

My family and I have suffered 19 years under the lawless tyranny of foreign agent intellectual property law firms and the business of banking, their corruption and deception of government, their corruption of the judicial system, and their poisoning the public's mind by lies and deceptive trade practices. I am the inventor of my life, robbed of my freedoms and liberties by rigged and fixed patents, ambiguity of law and the British Commonwealth. There can be no justice in an environment where there is no truth! How can there be when the practitioners of law and its associations are the very ones who have engineered this environment of lies and deceptions.

WHEREAS, it is the wish and desire of Kenneth W. Dost/KENNETH W. DOST, Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, and any and all other spelling variations, including the names opposite the spelling, including the initials KWD, to be free from the evils of the British Commonwealth exercised by the treasonous acts of foreign agent intellectual property attorneys and their collusion with the business of banking.

WHEREAS, I do not believe it was the intent of Congress to hand over the freedoms and liberties of the people of this nation, and all ownership of everything, to the capricious whim of foreign agent law firms and associations, thereto, for that would be treason. I am an American, born on American soil with God-given, unalienable rights of freedoms and liberties, that this government, formed as one under nation under God, has an oath and duty to protect.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Kenneth W. Dost/KENNETH W. DOST merge with, in, and to Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, in every possible manner, that it the merged union of body with soul, matter with form, simultaneously upon such merger is reborn the human soul, Kenneth DOST. Two substrates – body/matter and soul/form brought together in merged union and a private energy plant, transferring absolute rights, title, and interest thereto.

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST

PATENT

By this Merger and Change of Name, all of Transferors entire worldwide, absolute right, title and interests in Patents and the inventions and improvements disclosed, therein; all reissues, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts, thereof; and other patents, patent applications, certificates of invention other governmental grants resulting from the Patents; and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign, thereto, which may be granted for any patented invention as part of the collective membership, including but not exclusive only to any Letters Patent that may be granted, therefore, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said Invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention(s) or upon said Patents, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said Patents or other Letters Patent granted for said Invention(s), to the full term or terms for which said Patents or other Letters Patent may be issued, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Transferee with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign, thereto; And all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Transferee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its heirs of the body and assigns, to the end of the term or terms of said Patents granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Transferee if this Patent Transfer had not been made, as Transferee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights transferred or to be transferred under this Patent Transfer.

WHEREFORE, The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized to record "Transferees" Kenneth DOST as absolute owner of the Patents and issue any and all registrations issued thereon to Transferees, as Transferees of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Transferee and its heirs of the body, successors, and assigns.

This includes but in no manner is exclusive only to: (not even close as the undersigns are being profited and exploited from everywhere)

Reel/frame 024863/0522 56 properties and patent families

Assignors: MERRILL LYNCH & CO., INC. Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

Reel/frame 045435/0206 36 properties and patent families

Assignors ALTISOURCE S.A.R.L

Assignee MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.

Reel/frame: 031486/0181 12 properties and patent families

Assignors: HSBC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Assignee: HSBC TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES (USA) INC.

Reel/frame: 024010/0397 24 properties and patent families

Assignors: FOUNDATIONIP, LLC

Assignee: HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST

Page 3 of 6

PATENT Page 30
REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0046

Thus, terminating all interfering intermediary and unauthorized agents, trespassers, pirates and thieves, imposters and impersonators on imposed pledge (as described herein), any and all contrived presumptions of voluntary agreement, and deceptive illusions as executed through by the business of banking/servicers and foreign agent law firms engineered pandemic - Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS).

All of this comes down to the Three Truth (Anglo-Saxon tréow, tryw, truth, preservation of a compact, from a Teutonic base Trau, to believe) is a relation which holds

- (1) between the knower and the known Logical Truth;
- (2) between the knower and the outward expression which he gives to his knowledge Moral Truth; and
- (3) between the thing itself, as it exists, and the idea of it, as conceived by God Ontological Truth.

This Merger and Change of Name, effectively "calls the Hedge" on the debilitating harms and damages caused by United States registered patents and patent applications, United State registered and unregistered trademarks/service marks and trademark/service mark applications, registered and unregistered copyrights, inclusive of all foreign registrations and applications made thereto and thereunder.

This Merger and Change of Name requires immediate attention and actions by the Commissioner of Patents with the duty to secure the Undersign's freedoms and liberties from the enemies of freedoms and liberties, along with immediate protected transport and passage into permanent safe harbor, and all necessary acts thereto. This includes actions by governmental liaisons from various governmental agencies, departments and bureaus, including but not only exclusive to:

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office – (Andrei Iancu)

Commissioner of Trademarks

For complete audit, balance, and offsets:

The United States Department of Treasury (Steve Mnuchin)

Bureau of the Fiscal Service – (Kim McCoy)

Office of the Comptroller of the Currency

(for two reasons 1) for arrangement to a private bank, 2) as the Address for the surviving entities, Bank of America, National Association and MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION, the two main culprits behind all this) Internal Revenue Service (exempt status)

The following agencies for securing certificates of ownership, title, satisfactions, fishing licenses, private citizen of the united States of America status and diplomatic status (passport), private motor carrier drivers' licenses, terminations of futures commissions brokers and reversions, cancellation of bonds and warrants, etc., etc.

- 1) National Vessel Documentation Center
- 2) United States Coast Guard
- 3) United States Customs
- 4) Department of Homeland Security
- 5) The Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives
- 6) National Oceanic and Atmospheric Association (NOAA)
- 7) Department of Labor
- 8) Department of Agriculture
- 9) Department of Transportation
- 10) Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA)
- 11) Federal Railroad Administration (FRA)
- 12) Maritime Administration (MARAD)
- 13) Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)

National Institute of Health (NIH)

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST

Page 4 of 6

PATENT Page 4 0
REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0047

#### 14) Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC)

THIS MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME BINDS ALL GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS – COUNTY, STATE, MUNICIPAL, FEDERAL, AND JUDICIAL AND ALL GOVERMENTAL EMPLOYEES TO ITS DUTIES TO THE UNDERSIGNS, INDEMNIFYING THOSE THAT DO PERFORM THEIR DUTIES, NOT INDEMNIFYING THOSE WHO DO NOT.

It being well understood that that undersigns is the actual real and true beneficiary of corporate bonds, municipal bonds, treasury bonds, treasury notes, treasury bills, zero-coupon bonds, money market instruments, banker's acceptance, commercial paper, certificate of deposits, letters of credit, marketable securities, domestic fixed income and domestic equity, equity inverse assets, precious metal assets, commodities and hard assets, international equity, international fixed income, municipal bonds, and a stockholder(s) in many corporations, patents and trademarks of as the and owner/co-owner of all rights, title, and interests, but for imposed pledge and false presumptions, said pledge and false presumptions being and having been rebutted forthwith.

Be it further understood that it is not the intention of the Undersigns to dissent or to-sow discord, especially in these times of economic turmoil with the coronavirus pandemic. Rather, it is by this Merger and Change of Name that I authorize the transfer of the entire portfolio of assets, in good faith with the goodwill of the Undersigns, to the United States Department of Treasury for their audit and ongoing administration with fiduciary duty to the Undersigns who do so in good faith and with the goodwill of the Undersigns. We perform these acts in the capacity of the real and true Principal(s) and Owner(s) with the expectation that the same be returned to us. Insofar as they are the invaluable credit of our own energy (black card).

The undersigns, in all iterations, is indemnified against any and all claims, legal actions, orders, warrants, judgments, demands, liabilities, losses, depositions, summons, lawsuits, costs, fines, liens, levies, penalties, damages, interests, and expenses whatsoever, both absolute and contingent, as are due and as might become due, now existing and as might hereafter arise, and as might be suffered by, imposed on and incurred by the debtor, Kenneth W. Dost/KENNETH W. DOST, in any spelling variation, thereto, for any and every reason, purpose, and cause, whatsoever. However, the impersonator(s) are not so indemnified, for they are now the Debtor(s), and the Assignee(s) are the real and true Secured Party(ies).

# THE REMAINDER OF PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST All Rights Reserved, Without Prejudice

April 5, 2020

PATENT Page 5 of 6
REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0048

#### All Rights Reserved, Without Prejudice

This Merger and Change of Name is made in good faith and in Peace, and to the very best of the my knowledge is lawful, moral, and just, reserving though, the right to amend for any errors or inconsistencies, necessary to achieving my wishes and desires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this date of May 15, 2020, Kenneth W. Dost/KENNETH W. DOST & Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST have caused this Merger and Change of Name to be duly executed.

KENNETH W. DOST	Kenneth W. Dost
By:	BY: Kannal W. O. O.
Signature (Seal)	Signature (Seal)
KENNETH W DOST	Kennesh Wo Dost
Name (Print)	Name (Print)
ABSTRACTED PORMS SOUL (NOW HUMBL)	BODY OF LIVING MATICIL
Title	Title
KENNETH WILLIAM DOST	Kenneth William Dost
	By: Klymus Willia Diek
By: Signature (Seal)	Signature (Seal)
KENNOTH WILLIAM OST	Kinnigh William Uscalla
Name (Print)	Name (Print)
CERTIFICATE OF GIRSA OF ABSENCED (	ROON OF LIVING MORION.
Title LOGICAL FURMINIVESSOL	Title
. V	th DOST
	ur DOS I ner/Secured Party")
	nality of Physical Existence
Ву:	0 Dog
	ure (Seal)
Vain-A	Dost
Nam	e (Print)
Workers Pa	USWALETY OF PURSUE EMSIONIE
T	itle Ampr
Witnesses:	
By: fourthers for	By: Sarbara John
Signature (Seal)	Signature (Seal)
Jonathon Brac-	<u> Borbara</u> Jones
Name (Print)	Name (Print)

Merger and Change of Name with Absolute Rights, Title, and Interest Kenneth DOST All Rights Reserved, Without Prejudice April 5, 2020

Page 6 of 6

# DECLARATION OF THE LIVING EXISTENCE OF Kenneth William Dost CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I was born on June 9, 1964, at St. Ann's Hospital in Cleveland, Ohio (closed in 1973), to Kathleen Marie Geiger, under the temporary residency of DePaul Maternity and Infant Home (closed its doors in 1994), under the direction of the Sisters of Charity of Saint Augustine. On June 26, 1964, a notice of separation was given by way of a convertible return receipt named a Certificate of Birth, State of Ohio File No. 19645xxxx.

I am the one with the legal name, Kenneth William Dost, accorded to me by the order of Judge Frank J. Merrick, Cuyahoga County, Ohio Probate Court, in a Final Order of Adoption Decree, therein stated, 'that the name of said child be changed to Kenneth William Dost', dated January 31, 1967, Doc. 689, No. 690637. I am the Principal Owner belonging to an amended Certificate of Birth, dated June 26, 1964, and the Sole Beneficial Stakeholder of, KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, an Industrial Property, private corporation, and vessel of the United States of America, established under W Fletchers Cyclopedia: Private Law of Corporation or other private laws similar thereto.

This pledge is actually more of a borrowing of soul's energy which could have been revoked at the age of eighteen, had I possessed the intellectual knowledge and understanding to do so.— 'Someday He will vindicate Himself, rendering to every man according to his works' as taught in Corinthians 5:10. I did not, I do though now at an age of fifty-five. There is some who would prefer government would prefer a 'secret' remain a secret, continuing to milk the constant undiminishing constant value of soul's energy, that is credit, capital, equity and production of forms' labor. But once truly known and understood, the government has a duty and oath to 'secure the Blessings of liberty' for the posterity, a Republic, formed as 'one nation under God.'

The Laws of Nature and Nature's God are self-evident truths upon which the United States of America Declared its Independence, that all men are created equal, that they are endowed by their Creator with certain unalienable Rights, that among these are Life, Liberty and the pursuit of Happiness.

Such are man's natural rights, granted to me by nature herself, sacred, as is their origin, and inviolable. A right which, in its primary and strictest sense, belongs to each person as a human being in a state of nature. Re Morgan, 26 Colo 415, 58 P 1071; Bednarik v Bednarik, 18 NJ Misc 633, 16 A2d 80. A fundamental right actually guaranteed by the constitution. 16 Am J2d Const L § 330. A right entitled to constitutional protection in addition to rights protected under the specific guaranty safeguarding a person in his life, liberty, or pursuit of happiness; for example the affection between parent and child, Lacher v Venus, 177 Wis 558, 188 NW 613, 24 ALR 403

Liberty, as the word is used in the United States Constitution, means not only freedom of the citizen from servitude and restraint, but it is deemed to embrace the right of every man to be free in the use of his powers and faculties, and to adopt and pursue such avocation or calling as he may choose, subject only to the restraints necessary to secure the common welfare. There can be no liberty, protected by government, that is not regulated by such laws as will preserve the right of each citizen to pursue his own advancement and happiness in his own way, subject only to the restraints necessary to secure the same right to others. The fundamental principle upon which liberty is based, in free and enlightened government, is equality under the law of the land. Braceville Coal Co. v People, 147 111 66, 35 NE 62. All things are created and governed with a view to man, to the development of his life and his intelligence, and to the satisfaction of his needs (Aristides, "Apol.")

KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, an industrial property, has as its objects: patents, utility models, industrial designs, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and indications of source or appellations of origin. A non-human producer of labor and energy, in not only industry and a vessel in commerce, but to the agriculture and extractive industries for example, wines, grain, tobacco leaf, fruit, cattle, minerals, mineral waters, beer, flowers, and flour.' An American National incorporated into the American Union which is the inseparable United States of America, as a member nation of the 1883 Paris Industrial Properties Protection Convention, as revised at

Brussels on December 14, 1900, at Washington on June 2, 1911, at The Hague on November 6, 1925, at London on June 2, 1934, at Lisbon on October 31, 1958, and at Stockholm on July 14, 1967, and as amended on September 28, 1979.

I am a free and intelligent being created in the image of God. I have a dignity and worth vastly superior to the material and animal world over which I am commanded by God to take dominion so I can know, love, and worship my Creator so that He would be glorified. I was made for that end, which I can only attain perfectly in the future, immortal, and never-ending life to which I am destined. I am duty bound to strive to fulfill the designs of my Creator, and because of these obligations I am invested with rights, God-given and primordial, antecedent to the State and independent of it. "From the fact that God has created the universe, it shows that He must also govern it; for just as the contrivances of man demand attention and guidance, so God, as a good workman, must care for His work." (St. Ambrose, "De Offic. minist.")

'God of God' is a Divine Simplicity that in God, He "who possesses" and "what is possessed" be the same, and it is same Divine Simplicity God placed in my creation, "Before I formed you in the womb, I knew you, and before you were born, I consecrated you." Jeremiah 1:5. A real physical essence in body and soul, matter and form, God gave me my faculties and liberty in order that I might freely work for the accomplishment of my destiny according to His purposes for His glory (Romans 8:28). By His hand, I am vested with rights, God-given and primordial, antecedent to the State and independent of it. These natural rights, granted to me by nature herself, sacred, as is their origin, and inviolable.

A right which, in its primary and strictest sense, belongs to each person as a human being in a state of nature. Re Morgan, 26 Colo 415, 58 P 1071; Bednarik v Bednarik, 18 NJ Misc 633, 16 A2d 80. A fundamental right actually guaranteed by the constitution. 16 Am J2d Const L § 330. A right entitled to constitutional protection in addition to rights protected under the specific guaranty safeguarding a person in his life, liberty, or pursuit of happiness; for example the affection between parent and child, Lacher v Venus, 177 Wis 558, 188 NW 613, 24 ALR 403.

I am, Kenneth William Dost/KENNETH WILLIAM DOST, Kenneth W. Dost/KENNETH W. DOST, and Kenneth Dost/KENNETH DOST, indwelt by the Holy Ghost, with relations of the sanctified and adopted soul with the Three Persons of the Blessed Trinity. With the Father, the Author and Giver of grace; with the Incarnate Son, the meritorious Cause and Exemplar of my adoption; and especially with the Holy Ghost, the Bond of our union with God, and the infallible Pledge of my inheritance. In this world we are not in name only but in very fact the sons of God (1 John 3:1), being born anew (1 John 3:7) and having the charity of God infused in our hearts by the Holy Ghost who is given to us (Romans 5:5). 'One reason therefore why God permits sin is that man may arrive at once at a consciousness of righteousness and of his own inability to attain it, and so may put his trust in God' (Anon. epis. ad Diog)

The Divine Sonship of Jesus on the one hand by the indwelling presence of His Spirit, and human adoption on the other — immeasurably below the former and above the latter. Human adoption may modify the social standing but adds nothing to the intrinsic worth of an adopted child. Divine adoption, on the contrary, works inward, penetrating to the very core of my life, renovating enriching, transforming it into the likeness of Jesus, "the firstborn among many brethren".

It cannot, of course, be more than a likeness, an image of the Divine Original mirrored in our imperfect selves. There will ever be between our adoption and the filiation of Jesus the infinite distance which separates created grace from hypostatical union. And yet, that intimate and mysterious communion with Christ, and through Him with God, is the glory of our adopted sonship: "And the glory which thou hast given me, I have given to them — I in them and thou in me" (John 17:22, 23).

I am begotten, born of God. He is my Father, but in such wise that I may call myself, and truly are, His child, a members of His family, brothers of Jesus Christ with whom I partake of the Divine Nature and claim a share in the heavenly heritage. This divine filiation, together with the right of co-heritage, finds its source in God's own will and graceful condescension.

"The Three Persons of the Blessed Trinity, the Father, the Son and the Holy Ghost", says St. Augustine (Tract 76; In Joan), "come to us as long as we go to Them, They come with Their help, if we go with submission. They come with light, if we go to learn; They come to replenish, if we go to be filled, that our vision of Them be not from without but from within, and that Their indwelling in us be not fleeting but eternal." And St. Paul (1 Corinthians 3:16, 17), "Know you not that you are the temple of God and that the Spirit of God dwelleth in you? But if any man violate the temple of God, him shall God destroy.

"For the temple of God is holy, which you are." From what has been said, it is manifest that my supernatural adoption is an immediate and necessary property of sanctifying grace. The primal concept of sanctifying grace is a new God-given and Godlike life superadded to our natural life. By that very life we are born to God even as the child to its parent, and thus we acquire a new filiation. This filiation is called adoption for two reasons: first, to distinguish it from the one natural filiation which belongs to Jesus; second, to emphasize the fact that we have it only through the free choice and merciful condescension of God. As from our natural filiation many social relations crop up between us and the rest of the world, so our divine life and adoption establish manifold relations between the regenerate and adopted soul on the one hand, and the Triune God on the other.

Jeremiah 29:13–14 "You will seek me and find me, when you seek me with all your heart. I will be found by you, declares the Lord, and I will restore your fortunes and gather you from all the nations and all the places where I have driven you, declares the Lord, and I will bring you back to the place from which I sent you into exile."

Romans 1:20-2 - Nature manifests so clearly the power and the divinity of God that failure to recognize it is inexcusable. Hence God in His anger gives man over to the desires of his heart, to a reprobate sense.

Matthew 7:7-9 - Ask, and the gift will come; seek, and you shall find; knock, and the door shall be opened to you. Everyone that asks, will receive; that seeks, will find; that knocks, will have the door opened to him.

Evil and suffering thus tend to the increase of merit (XIV, xxxvi, xxxvii in "P.L.", 1058, 1059), and in this way the function of justice becomes an agency for goodness (Tertullian, c. "Adv. Marc.", II, xi, xiii in "P.L.", 324 sq.).

Hence, if the universe be considered as a whole it will be found that that which for the individual is evil will in the end turn out to be consistent with Divine goodness, in conformity with justice and right order (Origen, Against Celsus IV.99; St. Augustine, "De ordine")

The chief proof of this doctrine is derived from the adaptation of means to an end, which, since it takes place in the universe comprising a vast multitude of relatively independent individuals differing in nature, function, and end, implies the continuous control and unifying governance of a single supreme Being (Minucius Felix, "Octavius", xvii in Halm)

The fact that God has created the universe, it shows that He must also govern it; for just as the contrivances of man demand attention and guidance, so God, as a good workman, must care for His work (St. Ambrose, "De Offic. minist.")

Evil and suffering thus tend to the increase of merit (XIV, xxxvi, xxxvii in "P.L.", 1058, 1059), and in this way the function of justice becomes an agency for goodness (Tertullian, c. "Adv. Marc.", II, xi, xiii in

"P.L.", 324 sq.). Evil, therefore, ministers to God's design (St. Gregory the Great, op. cit., VI, xxxii in "P.L.", LXXV, 747; Theodoret, "De prov. orat.", v-viii in "P.L.", LXXXIII, 652 sq.).

Hence, if the universe be considered as a whole it will be found that that which for the individual is evil will in the end turn out to be consistent with Divine goodness, in conformity with justice and right order (Origen, Against Celsus IV.99).

Providence is the Divine Intelligence itself as it exists in the supreme principle of all things and disposes all things; or, again, it is the evolution of things temporal as conceived and brought to unity in the Divine Intelligence (Thomas, Summa I, G. xxii, a.1)

Providence, therefore, pertains primarily to the Intelligence of God, though it implies also will (I, Q. xxii, a. 1, ad 3 urn), and hence is defined by St. John Damascene as "the will of God by which all things are ruled according to right reason" ("De fid. orth.", i, 3 in "P.G.", XCIV, 963, 964)

A vessel that for over fifty years has been under the control of pirates and thieves of the British Commonwealth, is retaken and reflagged for its last voyage home It is the oath and duty of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to enter to register the existence of Kenneth William Dost, and all other acts necessary for the repatriation and passage into protective safe harbor.

- \*\*The source of my knowledge is the five volumes of Thomas Aquinas' 'Summa Theologiae'
- 'Prima Pars'
- 'Prima Secundae Partis'
- "Secunda Secundae Partis"
- 'Tertia Pars'
- 'Supplementum Tertleae Partis'
- \*\*Divine revelation and the Blessing of God
- \*\*The detailed study and research on hundreds of patent and patent applications
- \*\*The detailed study and tracking of hundreds of agreements on the patent side
- \*\*The detailed study and tracking of thousands of trademarks and trademark applications
- \*\*The detailed study and tracking of hundreds of agreements on the trademark side
- \*\*A detailed study of copyright and copyright applications

By: \( \) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)

By: A Company (Se

KENNETH W. DOST, Individual

By: Famel Vog (Seal)

KENNETH DOST, Individual

By: Lisand SSI (Seal)

Kenneth DOST, Individual

State of Oregon }	
County of Columbia	me Krunekh Dost
On <u>9/9/74</u> , before	me
OFFICIAL STAMP GRIEGORY RONALD KENT NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 953524 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2020	To be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
For a Notary Seal Stamp	Signature of Notary Public
Title or Type of Document Dock	x to a of Liana Eastonict of
	oth William Post
Document Date: <u>८/७२) । व</u>	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	: INDIVISIBLE
(Individual)	William Pour Biggraffungssium en Signe
Corporate Officer—Title(s):  Partner—Limited+general Attorney in Fact Frustee Guardian-or-Conservator Other	Top of Thumb Here
Signer is Representing <u>for ANO</u>	FOR MUTUAL BEHALF OF SELF

Use of a Notary Public on this document does not constitute an adhesion or waiver of sovereign rights retained by signatory(ies) nor does it alter signatory(ies') Neutral standing in intinere in original Common Law Jurisdiction.

Date of this notice: 02-15-2018

Employer Identification Number: 82-6917422

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

KENNETH WILLIAM DOST ESTATE KENNETH WILLIAM DOST EX C/O 51923 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD SCAPPOOSE, OR 97056

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB AT THE END OF THIS NOTICE.

#### WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 82-6917422. This EIN will identify your estate or trust. If you are not the applicant, please contact the individual who is handling the estate or trust for you. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

Based on the information received from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1041.

02/15/2018

After our review of your information, we have determined that you have not filed tax returns for the above-mentioned tax period(s) dating as far back as 1994. Please file your return(s) by 03/02/2018. If there is a balance due on the return(s), penalties and interest will continue to accumulate from the due date of the return(s) until it is filed and paid. If you were not in business or did not hire any employees for the tax period(s) in question, please file the return(s) showing you have no liabilities.

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due date(s) shown, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you need help in determining your annual accounting period (tax year), see Publication 538, Accounting Periods and Methods.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obtained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification, and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination of your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1, 2004-1 I.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue). Note: Certain tax classification elections can be requested by filing Form 8832, Entity Classification Election. See Form 8832 and its instructions for additional information.

To obtain tax forms and publications, including those referenced in this notice, visit our Web site at www.irs.gov. If you do not have access to the Internet, call 1-800-829-3676 (TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059) or visit your local IRS office.

#### IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.
- Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all your federal tax forms.
- Refer to this EIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions about your EIN, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the bottom of this notice and send it along with your letter. If you do not need to write us, do not complete and return the stub.

Your name control associated with this EIN is DOST. You will need to provide this information, along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Thank you for your cooperation.

575B

Keep this part for your records.

CP 575 B (Rev. 7-2007)

Return this part with any correspondence so we may identify your account. Please correct any errors in your name or address.

CP 575 B

999999999

Your Telephone Number Best Time to Call DATE OF THIS NOTICE: 02-15-2018

( ) - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 82-6917422
FORM: SS-4 NOBOD

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023 

KENNETH WILLIAM DOST ESTATE KENNETH WILLIAM DOST EX C/O 51923 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD SCAPPOOSE, OR 97056

# FINAL DECREE OF ADOPTION DISPENSING WITH PROBATIONARY PERIOD

(ON REFEREES REPORT)

Sec. 3107.11 R.C.

### PROBATE COURT CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

In the Matter of the Adoption of Kenneth William Dost	Doc. 689 No. 690637
······································	
jot	JRNAL ENTRY
On this 31st day of January	100 C 112
William Henry Dost	, 1967, this cause came on to be heard on the petition of and Elizabeth Rademsker Dost
and the Report of A. Dorothy Ham	WINCE
being no exceptions thereto, and upon conside	ration thereof, the Court confirms the same, and the findings
therein are approved and adopted as the finding	
It is therefore ordered that the probation	ary period provided for by law be dispensed with and that a
final decree of adoption be and the same is here	by entered in the above entitled cause. It is further ordered
that the name of said child be changed to/	f/g/m Kenneth William Dost
which shall be the full name by which the child	shall be known after adoption.
Said child was/were born on the	
9th day of June , 19	64 , in Gleveland State of Chic ,
day of, 19	, in State of PATENT
day of, 19	→ in REEL: 0534414FRAME: 0057

9thday	of	June	, 19_ <sup>64</sup>	, in Cleveland	State of Ohio
day	of		, 19	, in	State of
day	of		, 19	, in	State of
day	of		, 19	, in	State of
Tryr fuwikac	eranaken kara	÷rxxvxaawiia	\$~#XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	an pirangan kapangangan sa	h <del>veroù to the Coupt i</del> nwing:
			х-сору-ог ч		irvorta to ano obaro maring-
cion which work					
tion: of the Disc					

P.C.---A.R.R. 6JE 7396-65

REMAINDER OF PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

					١			ċ	
			٠						
				Š					

No. \_\_\_\_690637

# PROBATE COURT CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

In the Matter of the Adoption of

Kenneth William Dost

# FINAL DECREE OF ADOPTION DISPENSING WITH PROBATIONARY PERIOD

ON REFEREES REPORT

JOURNAL ENTRY

REMAINDER OF PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

# THE STATE OF OHIO ( ss. CUYAHOGA COUNTY

of the Probate Court, within and for so Court are required by the Laws of the	id County, in whose custody the Files, Journals and Records of said State of Ohio to be kept, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true in said Court and that the same has been compared by me with the correct transcript thereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I do hereunto sub-
	scribe my name and affix the seal of said Court this
	31st day of January , 196 7
	FRANK J. MERRICK Probate Judge

FRANK J. MERRICK

PATENT REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0060

Probate Judge and Ex-officio Clerk

BY: Mary Ph Styre Deputy Clerk

	IENI OF HEALIH			
For Test No. 50	Beristray's No			
Primary Reg. Dist. No. 12 CER 11F1CA 1E	OF LIVE BIRTH			
PLACE OF BIRTH a COUNTY	2 USUAL RESIDENCE OF MOTHER (We've We'r Indines lives) 5 STATE B COUNTY			
CULHUR	OFTO OTTAICOL			
6 CHY VIHAGE OF LOCATION  CLEVELANT	CITY VILLAGE: OR LOCATION			
CARRETTINE VIA  C. NAME OF (II not in hospital or institution, give street address)	GLEVELAND  d. STREET ADDRESS			
HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION SETTING AND	9505 Pract Avenue			
d: IS PLACE OF BIRTH INSIDE CITY LIMITS?	IS RESIDENCE INSIDE CITY DIMITS?     If its residence on a farm?			
YES⊠ WGE	YES XI NO YES WONEY			
4 NAME First Middle 1778-02 PAUL ANTHONY PRINT PAUL	Last GNT/GNT			
4. SEX Sex THIS BIRTH SEA 15 IF TWO OR YE	RIPLET WAS CHILD BORN S DATE MONTH DAY YEAR OF			
BOY SINGLE I WIN TRIPLET ST	2D 3D SERTE 5 3 1701			
A HAME First Middle	Deet 8 COLOR OF RACE			
9. AGE (At time of this birth). 10. SEPHPLACE (State or foreign countries)	11-9. USUAE OCCUPATION EH- KAND OF BUSINESS OF INDUSTRY.			
WEARS				
17. MAIDEN NAME First Middle Middle	Last: 13 COLOR OF RACE			
Kathleen Sarie  14. AGE (At time of this birth) 15. SETHPLACE (State or foreign count	FIGURES WILDER  Try   PREVIOUS DELIVERIES TO MOTHER (Do:NOT include this farth)			
22 YEARS CLEVELENCE, UNIO	How many by How many (THER phile); How many fetal deaths			
INFORMANT'S NAME OR SIGNATURE	UTTIER children   dren were born anve unt are   detines born dead at ANY time are now dead;   time after conception?			
Kathleen Marie Geiger				
S. MOTHER'S MATERIO ADDRESS	19 DATE SERVICIGICITEST FOR SYPHILIS			
3h09 Woodland Avenue, Clavetand 15, Ohto	· ·			
hereby cestify 1947 SIGNATISRE hat this child	TY TYPE CHARLES AND THE CHARLE			
as born alive	M.D. TO DO MIDWIFE OTHER (Specify)			
n the date tuted above	,			
IL DATE RECO. BY LOCAL REG. YI REGISTRANGALGUATURE	22 DATE ON WHICH GIVEN NAME ADDED			
Mill 20 July 1982 1990 Co	8y - Registrar			
7 /// FOR MEDICAL AND HEALTH USE ONLY				
(This section M	UST be filled out)			
LENGTH OF 24 WEIGHT AT SIRTH 25, LEGITEMATE 26, CONGE PEGGNANCY 7 13	NITAL: WALFORMATION:			
WEEKS IS OZ. Yes He Yes	No.			

Covernmental Use Only

#### STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS

#### CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION

INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM IS TO BE USED TO ESTABLISH A NEW CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH FOR THE

00//0	5	- クリクメロー
		01/0

Re

11134 ADOPTED CHILD Birth No. 134 -(Enter all information CHILD'S PERSONAL DATA below item captions) 1. Name of child before adoption 2. Name of child after adoption Kenneth William Dost Paul Anthony Geiger (City or village, county, state) Doje Place of birth Month Day Year Sex Birth 6-9-1964 11 Cleveland, Cuyahoga, Ohio PARENT(S)' PERSONAL DATA THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE GIVEN AS OF DATE OF CHILD'S BIRTH ENTERED IN ITEM 4 FATHER MOTHER Relationship to child - (Check one) 13. Relationship to child - (Check one) X Adoptive mather X Adoptive father Natural father Natural mother (first - middle - last) Name 14. Maiden name (name before marriage) (first - middle - last) <u>William Henry Dost</u> Elizabeth Louise Rademaker 64Year Color or race Date Month Color or race Month Birth 7-1-1926 Thite White 10. Place of birth (state or foreign country) 17. Place of birth (state or foreign country Cleveland, Ohio
11. Usual occupation as of date in Item 4 Cleveland, C Residence of mother Chic (street address) as of date in Item 4 <u> Trouble Lineman</u> <u> 182nd Street</u> Kind of business or industry as of date in Item 4 (city) (state) Illuminating Company Cleveland Cuvahoga Ohio OTHER REQUIRED INFORMATION 19. Attendant at birth (from original birth certificate) Number of children of adoptive mother prior to date of birth of this child (as of date in Item 4) Name No. of other children born to Paul J. Sindelar, M.D. No. of other adopted children Address this mother A) Now living ...... Miles Ave A) Now living ...... Other (specify) M.D. Midwife B) Born alive, now dead.. \_\_\_\_\_\_ B) Now dead ..... Date signed 6-25-64 21. Registrar's Name (from original birth certificate)! Date received (from original birth certificate) | 22. If one petitioner, give name of wife or husband J. G. Smith, M.D. Jun 26 1964 CERTIFICATION PROBATE COURT, \_\_\_CUYAHOGA\_ COUNTY, OHIO I hereby certify that the child named above was adopted on \_\_\_\_JANUARY William Henry Dost and Elizabeth Louise Dost as set forth in the final decree of adoption, Case No. \_ 690637 1-31-67 FRANK J. MERRICK Probate Judge Deputy Clerk

Form VS 79-A (N-11/63) 5335.06

PATENT

REEL: 053441 FRAME: 0062



OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

18 September 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

Kenneth William Dost, was born on 9 June 1964 in Cleveland, Ohio and baptized on 19 June 1964 in DePaul Infant Home, Cleveland by Fr. Stanislaus Jaworski, OFM

AS COPIED FROM THE BAPTISMAL REGISTER FOR THE DE PAUL INFANT HOME The Sacramental Records are in the Archives, Diocese of Cleveland

Given this day, 19 September 2019

Ecclesiastical Notary



## STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF VITAL STATISTICS

## **CERTIFICATION OF BIRTH**

STATE FILE NUMBER

1964529788

DATE RECORD FILED

06/26/1964

NAME

Note:

KENNETH WILLIAM DOST

SEX

Male

DATE OF BIRTH

MOTHER'S NAME

06/09/1964

シヒル

IVIU.C

BIRTHPLACE

OHIO

**ELIZABETH LOUISE DOST** 

FATHER'S NAME

WILLIAM HENRY DOST

**MAIDEN NAME** 

MOTHER'S BIRTHPLACE

RADEMAKER

OHIO

FATHER'S BIRTHPLACE OHIO

This is a true certification of the name and birth facts as recorded in the Office of Vital Statistics, Columbus, Ohio. Witness my signature and seal of the Department of Health this. 22 day of

July, 2016



CENTRAL LOCATION

State Registrar of Vital Statistics

BRV 7000

Variable (Carlos Carlos Ca

Reel/frame 045551/0059

Conveyance

MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**Assignors** 

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L. ALTISOURCE HOLDINGS S.À R.L.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

045547/0622

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

045435/0206

Conveyance

**SECURITY INTEREST** 

**Assignors** 

**ALTISOURCE S.A.R.L.** 

Assignee

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.

Reel/frame

045426/0871

Conveyance

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

**Assignors** 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE HOLDINGS S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

045932/0779

Conveyance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND NATURE OF CONVEYANCE FROM ASSIGNMENT TO MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 044756 FRAME 0872. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME. PDF

**Assignors** 

ALTISOURCE HOLDINGS S.À R.L.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

044756/0872

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTERES

**Assignors** 

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE HOLDINGS S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

029361/0523

Conveyance

**SECURITY AGREEMENT PDF** 

**Assignors** 

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A.R.L.

Assignee

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Reel/frame

027122/0778

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

Assignors

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION\

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

026090/0813

Conveyance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE INFORMATION IN THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 18, 2010 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 025406 FRAME 0928. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST. PDF

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

FARIS, RONALD M.

**PANDEY, ASHISH** 

SALUJA, AMANJEET

DHAYANITHY, DEEPAK

CHAWLA, SAURAV

**CARTER, SETH** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS, S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

025406/0928

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

FARIS, RONALD M.

PANDEY, ASHISH

Page 2 of 12

SALUJA, AMANJEET DHAYANITHY, DEEPAK CHAWLA, SAURAV CARTER, SETH Assignee ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS, INC.

Reel/frame

023343/0208

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A R.L.

Reel/frame

019926/0336

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM E.

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

**HURLEY, BRYAN** 

**COMBS, ANDY** 

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP.** 

Reel/frame

024061/0653

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

SAITTA, CHRIS

Assignee

**EQUATOR, LLC** 

Reel/frame

030346/0063

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

SAITTA, CHRIS

Assignee

**EQUATOR, LLC** 

Reel/frame

034841/0339

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

EQUATOR, LLC Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

023343/0724

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A R.L.

Reel/frame

022618/0248

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

023636/0306

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A R.L.

Reel/frame

019060/0655

Conveyance

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

**Assignors** 

OCWEN TECHNOLOGY XCHANGE, INC.

Assignee

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION, INC.

Reel/frame

014460/0491

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). PD

**Assignors** 

ANDERSON, SCOTT WILLIAM

Assignee

OCWEN TECHNOLOGY XCHANGE, INC.

Reel/frame

015691/0545

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

MINTER, MEARL J.

Assignee

PELLA CORPORATION

Reel/frame

024723/0317

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A. R.L.

Reel/frame

016342/0483

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

BULMAN, RUSSELL G.

LEIST, ROBERT J.

EDGECOMB MARY K.

VETAL, DONALD

**BONOLA, ARMAND** 

**HUDSON, STEPHANIE** 

NEUFELD, JEFFERY M.

TOUSSAINT-BLACKMAN, DEBRA

WEAVER, ROSEMARY

BLUM, SANDRA R.

**BUCSPUN, FEDERICO** 

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

016994/0060

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

**CONRADSON, SCOTT PAUL** 

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

026059/0673

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

Page 5 of 12

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

027115/0358

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

027114/0899

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

BEHMOIRAS, RALPH J.

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

CASTNER, ARTHUR J.

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

RENO, KEITH S.

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

027114/0899

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

BEHMOIRAS, RALPH J.

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

CASTNER, ARTHUR J.

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

RENO, KEITH S.

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

027114/0899

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

BEHMOIRAS, RALPH J.

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

CASTNER, ARTHUR J.

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

RENO, KEITH S.

Assignee

#### **OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION**

Reel/frame

046294/0212

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

Assignors

THIEL, WILL

SILVAIN, FRANCOIS

THOMAS, TATIANA

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

046294/0176

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

THIEL, WILL

SILVAIN, FRANCOIS

THOMAS, TATIANA

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

046294/0166

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

THIEL, WILL

SILVAIN, FRANCOIS

THOMAS, TATIANA

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L

Reel/frame

046250/0255

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

THIEL, WILL

SILVAIN, FRANCOIS

THOMAS, TATIANA

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

046868/0599

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

FINCH, STEVEN W. WU, DONNIE VEDANTHARAMANUJAM, JAYASHREE Assignee ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

046205/0019

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

**WU, DONNIE** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

027117/0792

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

**CONRADSON, SCOTT PAUL** 

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

033749/0059

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

MORTGAGE BUILDER SOFTWARE, INC.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.À R.L.

Reel/frame

029250/0249

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

LXE SOFTWARE, INC.

Assignee

MORTGAGE BUILDER SOFTWARE, INC.

Reel/frame

028881/0235

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

JOHNSON, ALAN W., JR.

Assignee

LXE SOFTWARE, INC.

Reel/frame

045527/0618

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

BULMAN, RUSSELL G.

BLUM, SANDRA R.

Assignee

**OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

Reel/frame

028850/0308

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

CARTER, SETH E.

WILCOX, KEVIN J.

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS S.A R.L.

Reel/frame

026090/0813

Conveyance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE INFORMATION IN THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 18, 2010 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 025406 FRAME 0928. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST. PDF

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

FARIS, RONALD M.

**PANDEY, ASHISH** 

SALUJA, AMANJEET

DHAYANITHY, DEEPAK

CHAWLA, SAURAV

**CARTER, SETH** 

Assignee

**ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS, S.A.R.L.** 

Reel/frame

025406/0928

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

FARIS, RONALD M.

**PANDEY, ASHISH** 

SALUJA, AMANJEET

DHAYANITHY, DEEPAK

CHAWLA, SAURAV
CARTER, SETH
Assignee
ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS, INC.

Reel/frame

026028/0344

Conveyance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE INFORMATION IN THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 15, 2010 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 025364 FRAME 0668. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST. PDF

**Assignors** 

BULMAN, RUSSELL G.

**KUMAR, SURESH** 

KARJAGI, SANKET

**BOSE, RITWIK** 

**KUMAR, RAJESH** 

**NAYAK, BISWAJIT** 

KAMATH, VIKRAM

**SUMATHI, BHAVANA** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE SOLUTIONS, S.A.R.L.

Reel/frame

025364/0668

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

BULMAN, RUSSELL G.

**KUMAR, SURESH** 

KARJAGI, SANKET

**BOSE, RITWIK** 

**KUMAR, RAJESH** 

NAYAK, BISWAJIT

KAMATH, VIKRAM

**SUMATHI, BHAVANA** 

Assignee

ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS

Reel/frame

031656/0405

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

**Assignors** 

ERBEY, WILLIAM C.

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER

HURLEY, BRYAN W.

Assignee

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Page 10 of 12

Reel/frame
026057/0845
Conveyance
ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST
Assignors
ERBEY, WILLIAM C.
KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER
HURLEY, BRYAN
COMBS, ANDREW
Assignee
OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP.

# THE REMAINDER OF PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 11 of 12

#### **COPYRIGHTS**

V9956D603	Copyright transfer.	Altisource Solutions, SARL. Altisource Holdings, SARL		
V9955D282	Copyright transfer	Altisource Solutions SARL. Altisource Holdings SARL to be substantially simultaneously renamed Altisource SARL.		
TX0007393275		renamed mersource of the.		
V9963D761 TXu000418381	Quit Claim Intellectual Property Assignment	Altisource S.a.r.l. Nationwide Credit, Inc.		
V9956D719	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Copyrights	Bank of America, NA. Altisource S.A.R.L. f.k.a. Altisource Solutions S.A.R.L. Nationwide Credit, Inc.		
V9956D701	Copyright Security Agreement	AltiSource S.A.R.L. Nationwide Credit, Inc. Equator, LLC. Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		
V9963D760 :	Copyright Assignment	Equator, LLC. Altisource Solutions S.A.R.L.		
V3622D761	Copyright Security Agreement	Nationwide Credit, Inc. Altisource Solutions, SARL Bank of America NA		
VA0001000359	Stock certificate	American Banknote Company		
V3579D133	Declaration	Ocwen Financial Corporation		
TXu000999586	IMAP software.	Ocwen Technology Xchange, Inc.		
V3590D539	Affidavit of Name Change	REOTrans, LLC changed its Name to Equator, LLC		
TX0007261698 Equator Software Equator, LLC, employer for hire; Domicile: United States; Citizenship: United States. Authorship: computer program.				

Equator, LLC. Address: 6060 Center Drive, Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA, 90045, United States



## Patent assignment 024863/0522

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

 Date recorded
 Reel/frame
 Pages

 Aug 20, 2010
 024863/0522
 12

Assignors Execution Date MERRILL LYNCH & CO., INC. Aug 06, 2010

AssigneeCorrespondentBANK OF AMERICA CORPORATIONBAKER BOTTS L.L.P.101 SOUTH TRYON STREET2001 ROSS AVENUEMAILCODE: NC1-002-29-01SUITE 600CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255DALLAS, TX 75201-2980

#### Properties (56 of 56 total)

Patent Publication Application PCT International registration

1. INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING MASTER ACCOUNT AND NESTED SUBACCOUNT S
Inventors: THOMAS MUSMANNO, KELLY UR

5826243 08176207 Oct 20, 1998 Jan 03, 1994

2. ENHANCED COLLATERALIZED FUNDING PROCESSOR Inventors: LOU MOLINARI, STEVE GOODERUM, KEITH PECKHOLDT, FRANK DIMARCO, MICHAEL JACKSON, RON DEPOALO, SUNIL MAKHIJANI, JENNIFER CHUNG, WINNIE CHOU, MARY B. GOULD

6016482 08584929 Jan 18, 2000 Jan 11, 1996

3. CHECK AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM UTILIZING PAYEE INFORMATION Inventors: JAMES F CARNEY

5781654 08588105 Jul 14, 1998 Jan 18, 1996

4. CHECK ALTERATION DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD Inventors: JAMES F. CARNEY, CRAIG W PONSONBY JR, ANTHONY F BRADY

5890141 08588130 Mar 30, 1999 Jan 18, 1996

5. SYSTEM FOR BENEFITS PROCESSING Inventors: KHALED EL-KADI, LARION DERIENZO

6014642 08642918 Jan 11, 2000 May 06, 1996

6. SYSTEM FOR SELECTING LIABILITY PRODUCTS AND PREPARING APPLICATIONS THEREFOR Inventors: KIMBERLY LARCHE, CLEMENS TAEUBER

5765144 08669080 Jun 09, 1998 Jun 24, 1996

7. SECURITIES BROKERAGE-ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Inventors: THOMAS E. MUSMANNO, STEPHEN C. LEFTLY, ROBERT FONG, PATRICK K. KANE

5940809 08699648 Aug 17, 1999 Aug 19, 1996

8. METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING OBJECT TRANSPARENT INVOCATION

Inventors: GENADY FILKOVSKY, YURIV MARGULIS, KEVIN SAWYER

6219717 08752544 Apr 17, 2001 Nov 20, 1996

9. INTEGRATED CLINET RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT PROCESSOR

Inventors: JOHN KILLEEN JR., GILBERT STAMLER, CYNTHIA BAMFORD, PATRICK CARNEY, DONNA BATAVIA, HOLLY GILL-FAGEN,

JAMES BENNET

6324523 08940244 Nov 27, 2001 Sep 30, 1997

10. DYNAMIC WORKSTATION CONFIGURATION PROCESSOR

Inventors: FRANK PIAZZA, DAVID OLHASSO

6026438 08962306 Feb 15, 2000 Oct 31, 1997

11. SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED FINANCIAL TRADING SUPPORT

Inventors: EVELYN FUHRER

6105005 08993382 Aug 15, 2000 Dec 18, 1997

12. SCALABLE DISTRIBUTED NETWORK CONTROLLER

Inventors: CHRISTOPHER FORD, MAHADEVAN LAKSHMANAN, ROBERT SCOTT SCALF

6047324 09019233 Apr 04, 2000 Feb 05, 1998

13. Check Fraud Detection Techniques Using Encrypted Payee Information

Inventors: JAMES F. CARNEY

6181814 09115315 Jan 30, 2001 Jul 14, 1998

14. COMPLIANCE ARCHIVAL DATA PROCESS AND SYSTEM

Inventors: DAVID YEGER, JAY KLIEGMAN, ROGER CICCONI, GAFAR LAWAL, RICK MYERS

6317751 09162435 Nov 13, 2001 Sep 28, 1998

15. SYSTEM FOR INVOCATION OF CICS PROGRAMS AS DATABASE STORED PROCEDURES

Inventors: THEODORE S. HILLS, GREGORY M. SAXTON

6473807 09204765 Oct 29, 2002 Dec 03, 1998

16. DISTRIBUTED ADAPTIVE COMPUTING

Inventors: Daniel Tyler, PAUL KANEVSKY, ANTHONY C PIZI, THOMAS TSAO

6480861 09258711 Nov 12, 2002 Feb 26, 1999

17. Enhanced scalable distributed network controller

Inventors: Christopher Ford, Mahadevan Lakshmanan, Robert Scott Scalf

6374299 09491815 Apr 16, 2002 Jan 26, 2000

#### 18. SECURITY RECEIPTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Inventors: Stephen G. Bodurtha, Satyanarayan Chada, Mitchell M. Cox, Thomas W. Lee

7212993 09574294 May 01, 2007 May 19, 2000

#### 19. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONDUCTING A CUSTOMER AFFINITY PROGRAM AUCTION

Inventors: Jonathan Ellenberg, Josh Nabozny

7827086 09624439 Nov 02, 2010 Jul 24, 2000

#### 20. METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE-OF-MANUFACTURE FOR MANAGING AND SUPPORTING INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

AND OTHER FINANCIAL ISSUES

Inventors: Frank Laquinta, Michael McGinley, Michael Ryan

7822655 09644013 Oct 26, 2010 Aug 22, 2000

#### 21. TECHNIQUES FOR ILLUSTRATING AND ANALYZING LONG-TERM HEALTH CARE EXPENSES

Inventors: Robert Kron, Walter Veghte, Roseanne Bassin, Eileen Russo, Steve Monical

7702527 09850783 Apr 20, 2010 May 08, 2001

#### 22. System and method for object based delivery of on-line courses and content

Inventors: Sharon R. Gargano, Elizabeth N. Moriarty, Joseph Infozino

None 20030074370 09975816 Apr 17, 2003 Oct 12, 2001

#### 23. Contingent convertible financial instruments

Inventors: James R. Birle JR., Jeffrey N. Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick J. Fiddle, Emerson P. Jones, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Daniel Y. Kerstein, Richard P. Luciano, Thomas H. Patrick JR., Paul A. Pepe, Eric Steifman, Russell L. Stein, Brennan J. Warble, Richard J. Green

None 20030135446 10064744

Jul 17, 2003 Aug 12, 2002

#### 24. CONVERTIBLE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS WITH CONTINGENT PAYMENTS

Inventors: James R. Birle JR., David K. Dolan, Jeffrey N. Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick J. Fiddle, Emerson P. Jones, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Daniel Y. Kerstein, Dragomir Kolev, Richard P. Luciano, Thomas H. Patrick JR., Paul A. Pepe, Eric Steifman, Russell L. Stein, Brennan J. Warble, Richard J. Green, Robert Rudnick, Frank R. Strong

7987129 20030130941 10064745 Jul 26, 2011 Jul 10, 2003 Aug 12, 2002

#### 25. TOTAL RETURN ASSET CONTRACTS AND ASSOCIATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS

Inventors: Stephen G. Bodurtha, Satyanarayan Chada, Mitchell M. Cox, Thomas W. Lee

7433839 20030182219 10103170 Oct 07, 2008 Sep 25, 2003 Mar 20, 2002

#### 26. Methods and systems for offering and servicing financial instruments

Inventors: James R. Birle JR., Jeffrey N. Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick J. Fiddle, Emerson P. Jones, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Daniel Y. Kerstein, Richard P. Luciano, Thomas H. Patrick JR., Paul A. Pepe, Eric Steifman, Russell L. Stein, Brennan J. Warble, Richard J. Green

None 20030135436 10217875

Jul 17, 2003 Aug 12, 2002

# 27. System and method for creating and managing new and existing financial instruments Inventors: Richard J. Green, Yonathan Epelbaum, James G.M. Gatheral, Jining Han, Bradley Kurtzman, Olga Lubovitsky

None 20030093375 10217885 May 15, 2003 Aug 12, 2002

28. Methods and systems for offering and servicing financial instruments

Inventors: James R. Birle JR., David K. Dolan, Jeffrey N. Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick J. Fiddle, Emerson P. Jones, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Daniel Y. Kerstein, Dragomir K. Kolev, Richard P. Luciano, Thomas H. Patrick JR., Paul A. Pepe, Eric Steifman, Russell L. Stein, Brennan J. Warble, Richard J. Green

None 20040006520 10218124 Jan 08, 2004 Aug 12, 2002

29. Financial instruments and methods

Inventors: Robert Aberman, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Jonathan Krissel, Russell L. Stein

None 20030225656 10249884 Dec 04, 2003 May 14, 2003

#### 30. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT PROVIDING RETURNS AS CASH AND ACCRETION

Inventors: Frederick J. Fiddle, Stuart C. Kaperst, Prasanth Rao-Kathi, Paul A. Pepe, Russell L. Stein, Yonathan Epelbaum, Richard P. Luciano

7979338 10434040 Jul 12, 2011 May 08, 2003

#### 31. System and method for creating and managing new and existing financial instruments

Inventors: Richard J. Green, Yonathan Epelbaum, James G.M. Gatheral, Jining Han, Bradley Kurtzman, Olga Lubovitsky

None 20040117282 10467028 Jun 17, 2004 Aug 01, 2003

#### 32. CONVERTIBLE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS WITH CONTINGENT PAYMENTS

Inventors: James R Birle, David K Dolan, Jeffrey N Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Richard P Luciano, Frederick J Fiddle, Stuart C Kaperst, Todd K Kaplan, Daniel Y Kerstein, Dragomir Kolev, Thomas H Patrick Jr, Paul A Pepe, Eric Steifman, Frank R Strong, Russell L Stein, Brennan J Warble, Richard J Green, Emerson P Jones, Robert A Rudnick

7219079 20050080706 10476705 May 15, 2007 Apr 14, 2005 Dec 30, 2003

#### 33. Contingent convertible financial instruments

Inventors: James R. Birle, Jeffrey N Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick Fiddle, Emerson P Jones, Stuart C Kaperst, Todd K Kaplan, Daniel Y Kerstein, Richard P Luciano, Thomas H Patrick Jr, Paul A Pepe, Eric Steifman, Russell L Stein, Brennan J Warble, Richard J Green

None 20050160025 10480350 Jul 21, 2005 Dec 09, 2003

#### 34. Methods and systems for offering and servicing financial instruments

Inventors: James R Birle, Jeffrey N Edwards, Yonathan Epelbaum, Frederick J Fiddle, Emerson P Jones, Stuart C Kaperst, Todd K Kaplan, Daniel Y Kerstein, Richard P Luciano, Paul A Pepe, Eric Steifman, Richard J Green, Brennan J Warble, Thomas H Patrick, Russell L Stein

None 20050055293 10483343 Mar 10, 2005 Jan 08, 2004

#### 35. Financial instruments and methods

Inventors; Robert Aberman, Stuart C. Kaperst, Todd K. Kaplan, Jonathan Krissel, Russell L. Stein

None 20060218069 10557553 Sep 28, 2006 Sep 23, 2005

36. Method and System for Supplementing Directors' and Officers' Insurance

Inventors: Barry Finkelstein, Brian Barrett, Steve Padovano, Linda Lowry, Marlene Debel, Eric Steifman, Thomas Visone, John Fromholtz, Russell L. Stein

20070271164 10597882 None

Nov 22, 2007 Aug 10, 2006

37. Techniques for providing faster access to frequently updated information Inventors: Pamela Smith

10699545 None 20060179123 Aug 10, 2006 Jul 16, 2004

38. Method and system for supplementing directors' and officers' insurance

Inventors: Barry Finkelstein, Brian Barrett, Steve Padovano, Linda Lowry, Marlene Debel, Eric Steifman, Thomas Visone, John Fromholtz, Russell L. Stein

None 20050197934 10711810 Sep 08, 2005 Oct 06, 2004

39. TECHNIQUES FOR ILLUSTRATING AND ANALYZING COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS

Inventors: Andrew R. Heiges, Robert Kron, Steve Monical

7698194 20040236652 10751331 Apr 13, 2010 Nov 25, 2004 Jan 02, 2004

40. LOAN MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT

Inventors: Bill E. Sappington

7873568 11001577 Jan 18, 2011 Nov 30, 2004

41. Methods, apparatus and articles-of-manufacture for marketing mortgage and/or credit services over the web Inventors: Hal Minot, Chuck Anderson, Deborah Moore, Sonia Neat, Mike Young, Charmaine Brent, Tracy Peacock, Ed Wagner, Brian Hargrove, Jeff Lium

20060031159 11202273 None Feb 09, 2006 Aug 10, 2005

42. Apparatuses, methods, and systems to design, develop, and implement book income indices Inventors: Philip H. Galdi

20060224487 None 11259666 Oct 05, 2006 Oct 25, 2005

43. METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING CHANGES IN A MORTGAGE LOAN INDEX

Inventors: Daniel Park, Michael Young

20070260534 11381398 None Nov 08, 2007 May 03, 2006

44. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOW LATENCY MARKET DATA

Inventors: David Cohen

20070025351 8130758 11410536 Mar 06, 2012 Feb 01, 2007 Apr 24, 2006

45. METHODS FOR ASSET INDEX TRACKING

Inventors: Michael A. Sullivan, Philip Fischer, Philip Galdi, David Shen

7689493 11558834 Mar 30, 2010 Nov 10, 2006

46. Apparatuses, methods, and systems for capital management product enrollment

Inventors: Jon Carlo Camarador, Michele Margarita Hunter, Michele Andrea Bongiovanni

None 20080103916 11590975 May 01, 2008 Oct 31, 2006

47. System and Method for Providing a Trading System Comprising a Compound Index Inventors: Steven R. Umlauf

None 20080195553 11673683 Aug 14, 2008 Feb 12, 2007

48. SECURITY RECEIPTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Inventors: Stephen G. Bodurtha, Satyanarayan Chada, Mitchell M. Cox, Thomas W. Lee

7970675 20070174182 11712859 Jun 28, 2011 Jul 26, 2007 Feb 27, 2007

49. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN INDEX LINKED TO SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS

Inventors: Satyanarayan Reddy Chada, Kaushik K. Suchak, Donald A. MacLean

7778918 20080294567 11753877 Aug 17, 2010 Nov 27, 2008 May 25, 2007

50. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING ACCOUNTS WITH INSURANCE BENEFITS

Inventors: Deborah J. Adler, Barrey G. Skolnick

8725615 20080162373 11759562 May 13, 2014 Jul 03, 2008 Jun 07, 2007

51. System and Method for Monitoring Workflow in a Project Management System

Inventors: Christopher J. Long, Luke Khalilian, Shant Sarkuni

None 20080249816 11762529 Oct 09, 2008 Jun 13, 2007

52. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A TRUST ASSOCIATED WITH LONG POSITIONS IN INDEX FUTURES

Inventors: Satyanarayan Reddy Chada, Donald A. MacLean

7729973 20090012891 11772543 Jun 01, 2010 Jan 08, 2009 Jul 02, 2007

53. Virtual service switch

Inventors: David Cohen, James Younan

8566447 20070260723 11784832 Oct 22, 2013 Nov 08, 2007 Apr 09, 2007

54. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VOLATILITY ARBITRAGE INDEX

Inventors: Heiko (nmi) Ebens

7991670 11870834 Aug 02, 2011 Oct 11, 2007

55. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EMULATING A LONG/SHORT HEDGE FUND INDEX IN A TRADING SYSTEM

Inventors: Steven R. Umlauf

7739178 20080195557 12022730 Jun 15, 2010 Aug 14, 2008 Jan 30, 2008

56. TOTAL RETURN ASSET CONTRACTS AND ASSOCIATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS Inventors: Stephen G. Bodurtha, Satyanarayan Chada, Mitchell M. Cox, Thomas W. Lee

8024250 20090177590 12203237

Sep 20, 2011 Jul 09, 2009 Se

**RECORDED: 05/17/2020** 

Sep 03, 2008